SCHEDULE 6 —- CHANGE CONTROL

Contract Change Note

Contract Change Note Number CCN1

Contract Reference Number & Title CQC ICTC 848 — Generic E Learning —
Health Catalogue

Variation Title Extension

Number of Pages 3

WHEREAS the Contractor and the Authority entered into a contract for the provision of
Generic E Learning — Health Catalogue dated 23™ March 2020 (the "Original Contract") and
now wish to amend the Original Contract

IT IS AGREED as follows

1. The Original Contract shall be amended as set out in this Change Control Notice:

Change Care Quality Commission
Requestor /
Originator

Summary of | The Authority wishes to vary the terms of the G-Cloud
Change 11 Call-Off Contract — Order Form by extending the
contract for a further 24 months in accordance to Part
A — Order form of the contract.

This contract notice will take effect from 4™ April 2022
and the new expiry date will 3™ April 2024.

Below is the requirements and costs:




Product Numbers of Users  Start date Enddate  Annual Subscription (£)

13 Collections - 04/04/2022 03/08/2024 -

Fair Safe & Legal - Equality Diversity and Inclusion

Fair Safe & Legal - Cyber security

Fair Safe & Legal = Compliance

Fair Safe & Legal - Safeguarding

Social care & health - Adult Social Care

Health and Wellness

Personal Skills - Collaboration

Social care & health - Health and safety in Care

Leadership and Management - People manager
. Leadership and Management - First line leader
Leadership and Management - Digital leadership
Change Management
. Project Management
. Free Starter Pack

T ey
o O

Adapt N 04/04/2022 o020 [
Professional

2 Yearly Total £50,800

Reason for The Authority wishes to utilise the contract extension.
Change

The original terms and conditions will apply throughout the
life of the contract and this contract change notice and any
future contract change notices.

Revised Original Contract Value £46,000.00
Contract Price excluding VAT

£55,200.00
including VAT

Previous Contract Changes £ N/A

Contract Change Note £50,800.00
excluding VAT

£60,960.00
including VAT

New Contract Value £96,800.00
excluding VAT

£116,160
including VAT




Revised N/A

Payment

Schedule

Revised The Authority wishes to vary the terms of the original contract by
Specification | extending for a period of 24 Months

Revised The original terms and conditions will still apply for the life of the
Term/Contract | contract including any contract change notices.

Period

Change in N/A

Contract

Manager(s)

Other N/A

Changes

Save as herein
effective.

amended all other terms of the Original Contract shall remain

This Change Control Notice shall take effect on from the date on which both the
Authority and the Contractor have communicated acceptance of its terms.

SIGNED ON BEHALF OF THE

AUTHORITY:
Signature:

Name:

Position:

Date:

SIGNED ON BEHALF OF THE
CONTRACTOR:






